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REVENUE

INPATIENT REVENUE
OUTPATIENT REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

DEDUCTIONS FROM REVENUE
INPATIENT CONTRACTUALS
OUTPATIENT CONTRACTUALS
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FROM REVEN
OPERATING EXPENSES

340B

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
ADVERTISING EXPENSE

BAD DEBT EXPENSE
COLLECTION EXPENSE
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
DISCOUNTS

DUES, FEES, MEMBERSHIP, & LICE
EMPLOYEE HEALTH & WELLNESS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
FOOD EXPENSE

GROUNDS EXPENSE
INSURANCE EXPENSE
INTEREST EXPENSE
INVENTORY ADJUSTMENTS

IV SOLUTIONS
LEASES/RENTALS

LEGAL FEES
MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS
MEDICAL/SURGICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAID ASSESSMENT FEE
MHA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSA’
MINOR EQUIPMENT

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE
OTHER SUPPLIES

OUTSIDE SERVICES
POSTAGE/FREIGHT

PRO FEES

SALARIES

SERVICE CONTRACTS EXPENSE
SOFTWARE

THERAPY FEES

TRAVEL, EDUCATION, & BOOKS

NSMC Income Statement
For Period: 12-2023 (09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENT PERIOD YTD CURRENT

2,210,945.64

5,699,380.58
376,464.39

8,286,790.61

2,068,693.63
(93,589.86)
1,975,103.77

98,589.27
27,525.93
37,680.71
210,665.63
15,520.59
92,795.34
14,147.49
44,046.94
1,619,128.04
7,761.43
45,647.27
20,929.35
35,035.59
8.,588.52
(1,222.07)
15,198.60
31,409.93
(22,012.18)
5,503.24
564,145.84
25,191.43
0.00
55,432.04
26,213.41
7,211.15
63,787.60
542,775.20
7,736.47
35,074.43
2,307,783.71
188,210.37
86,062.94
0.00
23,071.79

2,822,720.33

6,313,047.88
375,320.30

9,511,088.51

3,996,114.56
(71,503.68)
3,924,610.88

132,817.84
10,673.75
25,458.73
136,063.98
29,680.47
92,795.36
17,173.54
37,204.08
704,996.80
9,064.42
58,069.21
13,414.04
59,537.49
8,871.71
(894.05)
16,636.57
28,527.68
63,677.66
8,850.48
504,248.28
24,853.29
0.00
57,252.30
31,475.19
18,292.61
67,653.51
604,383.29
B8,422.76
18,853.42
2,489,627.45
121,415.02
52,707.76
0.00
37,764.65

PREV. YEAR

2,419,470.24

5,284,471.34
324,192.40

8,028,133.98

3,011,353.87
(326,515.56)
2,684,838.31

129,111.23
21,429.84
25,169.46
313,359.37
732.65
114,151.94
12,365.45
33,157.04
1,085,540.49
2,602.37
72,170.15
18,050.99
391,834.79
10,927.91
(1,764.56)
11,326.77
22,061.23
34,874.03
10,773.00
293,249.65
23,569.92
0.00
40,763.29
22,739.35
6,709.67
60,580.49
492,555.36
19,924.83
45,194.88
2,266,078.97
54,713.03
55,355.28
0.00
40,098.28

YEAR

30,847,074.85
68,164,594.38
5,230,356.32

104,242,025.55

35,855,096.79
(885,018.34)
34,970,078.45

1,354,743.29
206,316.40
356,424.55
3,526,867.73
195,258.24
932,777.87
189,269.40
498,999.28
10,556,349.41
172,496.90
597,863.55
281,723.84
748,286.03
154,267.46
(9,773.40)
159,976.46
377,844.55
38,217.69
34,873.22
6,798,430.17
280,724.04
6,929.61
615,738.03
313,756.62
215,771.87
840,960.43
6,561,237.18
92,785.62
444,976.48
29,182,594.57
1,785,647.75
674,904.43
0.00
241,650.76

YTD PRIOR YEAR

29,162,422.97
64,264,200.14
4,511,564.08

97,938,187.19

35,890,178.58
(1,254,302.51)
34,635,876.07

1,240,996.58
159,105.32
317,263.64
3,416,773.10
154,131.64
1,439,412.36
165,944.42
493,965.96
9,185,338.73
108,543.79
571,757.37
205,676.53
737,238.15
181,126.85
(3,071.78)
151,713.10
292,422.21
393,277.93
63,120.33
5,482,554.38
287,767.04
21,474.10
442,178.31
246,983.32
28,803.73
907,980.67
5,365,575.86
58,456.39
541,122.24
27,931,565.32
1,001,254.07
631,314.96
0.00
397,110.57
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UTILITIES
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME

NSMC Income Statement
For Period: 12-2023 (09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENT PERIOD YTD CURRENT YTD PRIOR YEAR

PREV. YEAR YEAR
61,861.63 70,051.22 76,149.09 738,252.59 638,553.36
6,301,497.63 5,559,620.51 5,805,556.24 69,167,142.62 63,257,430.55

10,189.21 26,857.12 (462,260.57) 104,804.48 44,880.57
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CURRENT LIABILITIES

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

OTHER LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

CAPITAL

SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

TOTAL SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

TOTAL CAPITAL

YTD NET INCOME

TOTAL SURPLUS

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

(5,490,988.95)

(3,903,594.33)

(67,284,124.07)

(76,678,707.35)

(35,736,887.59)

(35,736,887.59)

(35,736,887.59)

104,804.48

(35,632,083.11)

41,046,624.24

P 1o For Period: 12-2023 (09/01/2023 - 09/30/2023)
CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS 2,890,850.91 4,782,072.77
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 13,583,508.81 13,819,041.29
PREPAID EXPENSE 13,742,418.89 14,022,921.49
INVENTORIES 606,115.03 719,552.17
FIXED ASSETS 37,287,097.41 37,184,652.23
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (27,063,366.81) (26,970,571.47)
TOTAL ASSETS 41,046,624.24 43,557,668.48
LIABILITIES

(6,308,216.45)

(4,125,805.38)

(68,765,918.97)

(79,199,940.80)

(35,736,887.59)

(35,736,887.59)

(35,736,887.59)

94,615.27

(35,642,272.32)

43,557,668.48



